
Newsletter of the Collingwood Past Players 

Correspondence to Loreta Bartholomeusz 
    

 PO Box 346 Abbotsford Victoria 3067               Mobile: 0458 148 529               Email: admin@collingwoodpastplayers.com.au 

The CFCPPA Board of Management 2013 

 President:   Murray Browne 

 Vice Presidents:   Andrew Smith, Mick Erwin 

 Hon. Secretary:   Mark Lawson 

Hon. Treasurer:   Ross Dunne 

 Board Members:  Brian Beers, Keith Burns, Peter Daicos, Wally Lovett, Mark Orval 

Membership is $30 and benefits include: 
 
•  discounted Collingwood Football Club Membership 
•  free seating at Collingwood MCG games and access to the Past Players room 
•  discounted costs to attend club &/or coterie events 
•  a ticket to the Past Players annual dinner 
•  possible financial subsidies for future medical treatment 
•  access to benefits provided by the AFLPA’s Alumni program 

Please contact Loreta to arrange membership payment or complete the enclosed form and return to –  
PO Box 346 Abbotsford Victoria 3067  

   
. 
 

 Past Players Membership 

  

Collingwood Football Club Membership 
 

The Collingwood Football Club is again offering discounted 2013 memberships to all Past Players and their partners. 
  
•  Home game season ticket GA membership + CFCPPA membership - $90 (normally $216) 
•  Home and Away game season ticket GA membership + CFCPPA membership - $150 (normally $366) 
•  Home game season ticket GA membership + CFCPPA Partner membership - $60 (normally $186) 
•  Home and Away game season ticket GA membership + CFCPPA Partner Membership - $120 (normally $336)  
 
Please refer to the offer details and membership application form attached. 

Murray Weideman Past Player Welfare Fund 
 

A major focus of the CFC Past Players Association is to raise funds to provide 

assistance to CFC Past Players in times of ill health and hardship.  In 2012 

numerous players were assisted .  All support is provided on a strictly 

confidential basis.   

 

If you know of a former team mate who may require assistance, please 

contact President Murray Browne on 0418 535 323  



Collingwood Game Day Arrangements - 2013 
 

The Collingwood FC provides the Past Players with a limited allocation of seats at all Collingwood MCG games to 

enable Past Players to sit together.   

 

The seats are free of charge for past players and $10 for accompanying family and guests.  Multiple guest seats may 

be requested, however limits will apply when demand exceeds availability.   

 

If you are interested in obtaining seats through the CFCPPA, please contact Keith Burns on 0419 506 461 or 

sherylburns@bigpond.com by the Wednesday prior to the game you wish to attend. 

  

All past players and sponsors are welcome with family and guests to the CFCPPA Room at ANY Collingwood game at 

the MCG. The Past Players room is at the start of the Ponsford Stand on Level 3. 

 Calendar of Events 

CFC Season Launch & Hall of Fame Dinner 
Wednesday March 20 – Crown Palladium 
 
  
Past Players Annual Welfare Luncheon 
Friday April 19 – MCG Members Dining Room 
 
  
Past Players Annual Dinner 
Thursday September 19 – MCG Olympic Room 
 
  
AFL Combined Past Players Medallists Luncheon 
Friday September 20 – Park Hyatt Melbourne 
 
 
CFC Copeland Trophy 
Date TBA 
 
  
Bob Rose Memorial Golf Day 
Friday October 25 - Spring Valley Golf Club 
 
 
  
Other Club, Coterie & Football Events arise during the season  
& we will invite you through our emails & newsletters as they arise. 
 
Most events are at a subsidized cost. 
Please contact Loreta for further details. 

In Memoriam 
 

We remember those who passed away in 2012: Brian Dorman, Jack Finck, Kevin Grose, John McCarthy, Neville 

Swan, and more recently Graeme Fellowes (January 2013). 



RD DAY DATE OPPONENT HOME/AWAY TIME (EST) 

2 Sunday April 7 Carlton Home 3.15 p.m. 

3 Sunday April 14 Hawthorn Home 3.15 p.m. 

4 Saturday  April 20 Richmond Away 2.10 p.m. 

5 Thursday April 25 Essendon Away 2.40 p.m. 

8 Saturday May 18 Geelong Home 7.40 p.m. 

9 Friday May 24 Sydney Home 7.50 p.m. 

11 Monday June 10 Melbourne Away 3.15 p.m. 

13  BYE    

15 Friday July 5 Carlton  Away 7.50 p.m. 

16 Friday July 12 Adelaide Home 7.50 p.m. 

18 Saturday July 27 GWS Giants Home 4.40 p.m. 

19 Sunday August 4 Essendon Away 4.40 p.m. 

21 Friday  August 16 Hawthorn Away 7.50 p.m. 

22 Friday August 23 West Coast Home 7.50 p.m. 

23 tbc tbc North Melbourne Home tbc 
 

Collingwood Football Club Games @ the MCG 2013 

Other Collingwood Games 2013 
 

RD DAY DATE OPPONENT HOME/AWAY VENUE TIME (EST) 

1 Sunday March 31 North Melbourne Away Etihad Stadium 4.40 p.m. 
6 Friday  May 3 St. Kilda Home Etihad Stadium 7.50 p.m. 

7 Saturday May 11 Fremantle Away Patersons Stadium 7.40 p.m. 

10 Friday May 31 Brisbane Away Gabba 7.50 p.m. 
12 Sunday June 16 Western Bulldogs Home Etihad Stadium 4.40 p.m. 
14 Saturday June 29 Port Adelaide Away AAMI Stadium 4.40 p.m. 
17 Saturday July 20 Gold Coast Away Metricon Stadium 4.40 p.m. 
20 Saturday August 10 Sydney Away ANZ Stadium 7.40 p.m. 



2012 Bob Rose Memorial Golf Day 

2012 Annual Dinner 


